Tariff No.	7	-				46	Revised F	Page No.	2	
	Name/Permit I Trade Name				g, LLC G-26	60				
				CHECK	( SHEET					
	All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the									
	tariff and/or									
	the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.									
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	]	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	<u> </u>	Number	Revision		
	Title	1		12	1	-	23	0		
	2	46		12A	1		24	1		
	3	0		13	0		25	0		
	4	0		14	5	_	26	0		
	5	0		15	10		27	15		
	<u>6</u> 7	0		16 17	<u>4</u> 0	-	28 29	10 10		
	8	1		18	4	-	29A	8		
	9	0		19	1		30	5	1	
	10	0		20	11		31	5	]	
	11	0		21	10		32	0	]	
				22	5	_				
						-			.	
						-			-	
						-			1	
									1	
									]	
						_				
						-				
						-				
						L		<u> </u>	1	
						•				
				Supplemer	nts in Effect					
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
Issue date	: 4/4/2025					ective Date:	6/1/2025			
				(For Officia	l Use Only)					
Docket No	. TG			_ Date:			_ By:			

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Effective Date: June 1, 2025

Issue Date: April 4, 2025

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		10 Revised Page No15
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &		
<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weight (	Cans or Units
The company reserves the right to reject pickup or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable insp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If the receptacle exceeds the size a or the top is unable to be closed, bu the following additional charges will	ıt the company transport	
\$ 6.95 (A) pe	er unit	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight tot	ers, carts, containers, or	drop boxes see item 207.
<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>'s</u>
Companies will assess additional charges whe periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, 9	. •	·
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgiving Christmas Da	•
Time is to be recorded to the nearest incremen the terminal until the time it returns to the termi		time the company's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to custor company's convenience.	mers for overtime or holi	day work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$116.95 (A) \$467.80 (A)	
ssued By: John Lloyd		
ssue Date: April 4, 2025	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: June 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		4	_ Revised Pa	ge No. <u>16</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refus Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &		G-260		
	Item 70 Return Tr	<u>ips</u>		
When a company is required to make a return to pick up material that was unavailable for co following additional charges, per pickup, will a	llection for reasons		•	
Type of receptacle	Rate for	Return Trip		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 28.27	(A)		
Toter	\$ 28.27	(A)		
Drop Box	\$ 70.68	(A)		
Container	\$ 42.40	(A)		
When a company is required to make a return service either voluntarily or due to non-payme	•			has stopped
Toter	12.82 (A	A)		
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispa for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Ra		onsidered spe	cial pickups and	d are charged
Ad	d Return Trip			
Issued By: John Lloyd				
Issue Date: April 4, 2025	(For Official Use On	o(v)	Effective	Date: June 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	•		Ву:	

Tariff No.	7	4	Revised Page No.	18						
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
	Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins									
		<u>,                                      </u>								
carry-out s driven to w	Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.  Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.									
		R	ate	1						
		Residential	Commercial							
	Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup							
	Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	**	**							
	For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	**	**							
NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.										
		R	ate							
		Residential	Commercial							
	Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup							
	Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet	\$ 2.78 (A)	\$ 2.78 (A)							
	Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile	Φ 6 66 (A)	Φ 6 66 (Λ)							
	For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$ 6.66 (A) \$ 2.56 (A)	\$ 6.66 (A) \$ 2.56 (A)							
	NOTE: For the purpose of assessing driv access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-	driveway provides acco	ess to multiple							
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
Issue Date	: April 4, 2025	Allea Oct >	Effective Date: Ju	ıne 1, 2025						
	(For Officia	al Use Only)								
Docket No	. TG Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	7	_						11	Revised Pa	age No.	20
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260										
Registered Tr											
D. C. S. U.S.		em	<u> 100 R</u>	<u>lesidential</u>	Service N	<u>101</u>	<u>nthly Rates (</u>	continued on	next page)		
Rates in this i	tem apply:										
(1) To solid w	asta collect	ion	curheid	e recyclin	a (where not		I) and vardwa	aeta earvicae	(where not	ed) for	
` '				•	- 1			apartments, n	•	•	
				-	•	_	•	each resider			
(2) When red					•		•				
• •			-					wellings, dupl			
	-							s, where serv			
to the pro	perty owner	or	manage	r.							
Rates below a	apply in the	follo	owing se	ervice area	a:		Appendix A				
	1			1	, , ,						
Number of	Frequency		Sarbage				Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of .	8	Service				Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service		Rate				of Containers	Service	Rate	<del> </del>	
32 Gal**	MG	\$	11.43	(A)						<del>                                     </del>	
32 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
32 Gal**	WG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	MG	\$	17.19								
64 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	WG	\$	35.47	(A)							
96 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
96 Gal**	WG	\$	42.35	(A)							
***	سمر بزمام ما										
**Company P	rovided I										
Frequency of Se	rvico Codos: V	\ <u></u>	Wookly G	arbaga: EO\	NG Every Othe	r۱۸	Vook Garbago:	MG-Monthly Go	rhago: \M/D=\A	lookly Pocycli	ng .
r requericy or Se	i vice Codes. v							ing; List others ι			ng
			VVIV EVOI	y Other Wee	ok recoyoning, wi		Working Recoyor	ing, List others t	lood by compe	y.	
Note 1:	Customers	wil	l be cha	rged for s	ervice reque	ste	ed even if fev	ver units are	picked up o	n a particul	ar
				-	•			it will be give	•	•	
	receptacles	s ou	it for col	lection.							
Note 2:	_					al	bag, can, un	it, toter, mini-	can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
	on a regula	ar pi	ckup is:	<u>\$5.67</u>	(A)						
Nata 2.	Dallaut aba		in it	- 20 <i>E</i>							
Note 3:	Rollout cha	irge	s in iten	n 205 may	/ арріу.						
Note 4:	For contain	or o	sarvica i	tems 2/10	or 255 may	ho	used For	drop box serv	vica itams 2	60 or 275	
11010 4.	may be use		SCI VICC I	terris 240	or 200 may		uscu. Tor	arop box serv	ioc iiciiis z	00 01 270	
	may be ac	<b>.</b>									
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd										
Issue Date: A	prii 4, 2025				/Ear Off:-	ic'	Hoo Onto		Effectiv	ve Date: Ju	ne 1, 2025
					(FOR OTHE	ıdl	Use Only)				
Docket No. T	G-				Date:			R	y:		
	-								<i>,</i> - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		<del></del>

Tariff No. 7	_			10	Revised F	Page No. 21			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
-		Item 120	) Drums						
Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup									
	Regular Route Service		\$	er Diam, i er	Покир				
	Special Pickup		\$						
			1.			'			
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	ptacles and	Litter Toters					
	Customer-owned Rece	entacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickun				
	Size or Type:	praoro	\$	tocoptacio, i	or r lollap				
	Size or Type:		\$						
			•						
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:		Receptacle, F	Per Pickup				
	Size or Type:		\$						
	Size or Type:		\$						
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material  Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.  Regular Route: The following rates apply:									
			nal cubic			Carry Charge			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	_	rds	Minimum	-	Per each 5 ft. over			
	Rate per yard	Rate p	er yard	Per Pi	ckup	8 feet			
Bulky Materials	\$ 20.10 (A)	\$ 20.	10 (A)	\$ 20.1	0 (A)	\$8.50			
Loose material									
(customer load)									
Loose material	Φ 20 40 (A)	Ф 20	10 (1)	<b>₾ 00.4</b>	0 (4)	<b>\$0.50</b>			
(company load)	\$ 20.10 (A)	\$ 20.	10 (A)	\$ 20.1	U (A)	\$8.50			
Issued By: John Lloyd									
lssue Date: April 4, 20	25			Е	Effective Da	ite: June 1, 2025			
•		(For Offici	al Use Only)			·			
Docket No. TG		_ Date: _			By:				

Tariff No. 7		5 Revised	Page No. 22					
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling								
<u>Item 160 Time Rates</u>								
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15								
minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.  Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used								
will apply in addition to time rates.								
Rates per hour:								
		Rate Per Hour						
		Each Extra	Minimum					
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge					
Single rear drive axle:	M440.05 (A)	Φ 50 40 (A)	M440.05 (A)					
Non-packer truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A)	\$116.95 (A)					
Packer truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A)	\$116.95 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A)	\$116.95 (A)					
Tandem rear drive axle:  Non-packer truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A)	¢116.05.(A)					
Packer truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A) \$ 50.12 (A)	\$116.95 (A) \$116.95 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$116.95 (A)	\$ 50.12 (A) \$ 50.12 (A)	\$116.95 (A)					
Issued By: John Lloyd								
nissaca by. John Lloya								
Issue Date: April 4, 2025		Effective D	)ate: June 1, 2025					
	(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:						

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		1	Revised Page No.	24				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refu Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposa		260						
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters								
Charges for containers The company will control of the driver, the driver is required to five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to		mated cart(s),	and toters more that					
\$ 2.69 (A) per contai	ner, per pickup							
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge f	or 25 feet, plus <u>\$ 2.69</u> (/	ላ) per increme	ent of 5 feet.					
Januard Dan Jahra Hand								
Issued By: John Lloyd								
Issue Date: April 4, 2025	(For Official Use Only		Effective Date: June 1	, 2025				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 7				10	Revised	Page No. 2	28
Company Nama /Domait Number	Tarra Dafusa	9 Deeveline	11.0.0.200			_	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name: Sunshir			, LLC G-260				
·	<u>40 Contain</u> on-compacte						
IN	•	•	ntainer, per p		,		
		·	, ,	·			
Service Area: Appendix A							
			Size or T	ype of Conta	iner		
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	<u> </u>			\$ 9	<b>B</b>	\$ 9	3
First Pickup	\$ 5.66 (A)	\$ 9.96 (A)	\$12.79 (A)	\$	5	\$ 9	5
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 5.66 (A)					\$ 9	
Special Pickups	19.68 (A)	\$ 23.97 (A)	\$26.97 (A)	\$	5	\$ \$	5
Temporary Service		•	I -	I.			
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$ 9	
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$ 9		\$ 9	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$		\$ \$	`
Rent Per Month	Φ	Φ	ĮΦ	<u> </u> Φ	Þ	<u> </u> Φ	)
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
Issued By: John Lloyd							
Issue Date: April 4, 2025					Effec	tive Date: Jur	ne 1, 2025
		(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	7				10	Revised	l Page No.	29		
	Name/Permit Numbe Trade Name: Suns		•	-	260					
Negistered	Trade Name. Sun	ыше ызроз	ai & Necyciiii	9						
	It	em 240 Co	ontainer Serv	ice Dumpe	ed in Compan	y's Vehicle				
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
		R	ates stated p	er container,	per pickup					
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 17.44 (A)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 21.79 (A)	\$ 26.02 (A)	\$ 31.92 (A)	\$ 36.15 (A)	\$ 46.27		
First Pick	<del></del>	\$ 28.27 (A)	\$ 35.22 (A)	\$ 43.67 (A)	\$ 54.71 (A)	\$ 67.30 (A)	\$ 83.17 (A)	\$ 97.73 (A)		
	ditional Pickup	\$ 28.27 (A)	\$ 35.22 (A)	\$ 43.67 (A)	\$ 54.71 (A)	\$ 67.30 (A)	\$ 83.17 (A)	\$ 97.73 (A)		
Special F	Pickups	\$ 56.80 (A)	\$ 60.38 (A)	\$ 71.43 (A)	\$ 81.80 (A)	\$ 97.19 (A)	\$113.07 (A)	\$126.17 (A)		
Temporary	y Service									
Initial De	livery	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)	\$65.22 (A)		
Pickup R		\$ 38.74 (A)	\$ 45.96 (A)	\$ 65.22 (A)	\$ 68.27 (A)	\$ 84.24 (A)	\$ 99.64 (A)	\$ 113.29 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$ 2.09 (A)	\$ 2.09 (A)	\$ 2.45 (A)	\$ 2.79 (A)	\$ 3.15 (A)	\$ 3.56(A)	\$ 3.93 (A)		
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Note 3: A gate or obstruction charge of \$21.85 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste  Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.10 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling										
Note 5:	or if additional mate	•				apply.				
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
Issue Date	: April 4, 2025					Effective Da	ate: June 1, 20	25		
	•		(For O	fficial Use Oi	nly)		•			
Docket No.	. TG		Date: _			_ By:				

Tariff No. <u>7</u>				8	Revised I	⊃age No.	29A	
Company Name/Permit Number:			g, LLC G-260					
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle								
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: Appendix A								
			Size or T	ype of Conta	ainer			
Permanent Service	32 gal can		6 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$				\$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary Service		I .	I -				1.	
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note1: Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Accessorial charges assessed (licent charges) assessed (licent charges) assessed (licent charges).	ent requires ged for serv dit will be giv	more frequen ice requested ven for partial	it service or ur I, even if fewer ly-filled contair	less putreso containers	ibles are in	volved.		
Issued By: John Lloyd								
Issue Date: April 4, 2025		. <u>.</u>			Effectiv	e Date: Jur	ne 1, 2025	
		(For Officia	al Use Only)					
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	7			5 Revised Page No.	30					
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return  Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
			Size or Type o		_					
Permanen		20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard						
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 102.55 (A)	\$ 133.32 (A)	\$ 178.18 (A)						
First Pick		\$ 144.57 (A)	\$ 151.65 (A)	\$ 158.72 (A)						
	ditional Pickup	\$ 144.57 (A)	\$ 151.65 (A)	\$ 158.72 (A)						
Special P	•	\$	\$	\$						
Temporary		(A)		d						
Initial Del		\$ 87.38 (A)	\$ 87.38 (A)	\$ 87.38 (A)						
Pickup R		\$ 201.76 (A)	\$ 217.17 (A)	\$ 231.32 (A)						
	Calendar Day	\$ 5.39 (A)	\$ 7.95 (A)	\$ 10.57 (A)						
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$						
Note 3:	<ul> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 7.97 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>									
	I charges assessed (lid		J. ,							
	A gate or obstruction or moving obstruction			ening, unlocking, or clos	ing gates,					
Note 5:	A fee of \$41.02 (A) pe	r month will be adde	ed to rent when lids are r	equired on containers ov	er 15 yards.					
	A fee of \$21.52 will be returning empy contai			y to position lids open aft	er					
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
Issue Date:	: April 4, 2025			Effective Date: June 1	1, 2025					
		(For C	Official Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:	:	By:						

Tariff No.	7			5	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling						
Item 275 Drop BoxService To Disposal Site and Return  Compacted Material Customer-owned drop box)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup						
Service Area: Appendix A						
		Size or Type of Container				
Permanent Service		20 Yard	30 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$	\$			
First Pickup		\$ 245.45 (A)	\$ 245.45 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 245.45 (A)	\$ 245.45 (A)	_		
Special Pickups		\$	<b> </b> \$			
Temporary Service		Φ.				
Initial Delivery		\$	\$	-		
Pickup Rate		\$	\$			
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$ \$	\$ \$	-		
Rent Per	Month	[Φ	Φ			
Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):						
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction charge of \$ 21.85 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste					
Issued By: John Lloyd						
Issue Date	: April 4, 2025			E	Effective Date: June 1,	2025
		(For Offi	icial Use Only)			
Docket No	. TG	Date:			By:	